OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)



103131161

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
U.S. Patent and Trademark Office

		Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
	Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies):
	Siemens Aktiengesellschaft	Name: PolyIC GmbH & Co. KG
1_		Internal Address:
S	Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached:	Street Address: Paul-Gossen-Strasse 100
Ü	3. Nature of conveyance:	City: <u>Eriangen</u>
	□ Merger	Country: Germany
7	Security/Agreement Change of Name Other	Zip: <u>91052</u>
~	Execution Date: August 5, 2005	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached: Yes No
	4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
	If this document is being filed together with a new application, t	he execution date of the application is:
12	A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
, 6	See attached Annex	See attached Annex
35	Additional numbers attached? Yes No	
\		
\	Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 16
) ~		
\	concerning document should be mailed: Name: William Squire Internal Address: Carella, Byrne, Bain, Gilfillan, Cecchi,	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 16 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$415.00 ☐ Enclosed
	concerning document should be mailed: Name: William Squire Internal Address: Carella, Byrne, Bain, Gilfillan, Cecchi, Stewart & Oistein	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) <u>\$415.00</u>
	concerning document should be mailed: Name: William Squire Internal Address: Carella, Byrne, Bain, Gilfillan, Cecchi,	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) <u>\$415.00</u> ☐ Enclosed
\ \	concerning document should be mailed: Name: William Squire Internal Address: Carella, Byrne, Bain, Gilfillan, Cecchi, Stewart & Oistein	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$415.00 ☐ Enclosed ☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account
~	concerning document should be mailed: Name: William Squire Internal Address: Carella, Byrne, Bain, Gilfillan, Cecchi, Stewart & Olstein Street Address: 5 Becker Farm Road City: Roseland State: New Jersey Zip: 07068	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$415.00 □ Enclosed ☑ Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number:03-0678
<u> </u>	concerning document should be mailed: Name: William Squire Internal Address: Carella, Byrne, Bain, Gilfillan, Cecchi, Stewart & Olstein Street Address: 5 Becker Farm Road City: Roseland State: New Jersey Zip: 07068	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$415.00 □ Enclosed ☑ Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: 03-0678 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
~	concerning document should be mailed: Name: William Squire Internal Address: Carella, Byrne, Bain, Gilfillan, Cecchi, Stewart & Oistein Street Address: 5 Becker Farm Road City: Roseland State: New Jersey Zip: 07068 DO NOT US 9. Statement and signature.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$415.00 □ Enclosed ☑ Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: 03-0678 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
) ×	concerning document should be mailed: Name: William Squire Internal Address: Carella, Byrne, Bain, Gilfillan, Cecchi, Stewart & Oistein Street Address: 5 Becker Farm Road City: Roseland State: New Jersey Zip: 07068 DO NOT US 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing copy of the original document. William Squire	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$415.00 Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: 03-0678 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) SE THIS SPACE C MARGE FEE information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true
<u> </u>	concerning document should be mailed: Name: William Squire Internal Address: Carella, Byrne, Bain, Gilfillan, Cecchi, Stewart & Oistein Street Address: 5 Becker Farm Road City: Roseland State: New Jersey Zip: 07068 DO NOT Us 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing copy of the original document.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$415.00 ☐ Enclosed ☑ Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number:03-0678 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) SE THIS SPACE ☐ MARGE FEE

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:
Director of Patents & Trademarks, P.O. Box 1450
Alexandria VA 22313-1450

#273268

PATENT REEL: 017198 FRAME: 0684

ANNEX TO ASSIGNMENT AND FORM 3.73 (b)

Application No.	Title	Applicant	Executed	Recorded	Reel/Frame	Atty Dkt. No.
10/344,951	Organic Field Effect Transistor (OFET), a Production Method	Bernds et al	Feb. 4, 2003	Feb. 19, 2003	014042/0302	411000-99
	Therefor, an Integrated Circuit					
	Constructed From the Same and					
10/479 238	Method for Productive	Rernde et af	Dec 11 2003	March 26 2004	014466/0018	411000-100
	Structures by Means of a Printing				5	
	Technique and Active Components					
	Produced Therefrom for Integrated					
10/479 234	Organic Field Effect Transistor	Rernds et at	Dec 09 2003	May 19 2004	014651/0348	411000-101
	Method for Production and Use		1000	· sale fair		
	Thereof in the Assembly of Integrated					
	Circuits					
10/467,636	Organic Field Effect Transistor with a	Bernds et al.	June 3, 2003	March 31, 2004	014478/0537	411000-104
	Photostructured Gate Dielectric,					
	Method for the Production and Use					
	Thereof in Organic Electronics					
10/381,032	Electrode and/or Conductor Track for	Bernds et al.	March 25, 2003	Sept. 25, 2003	014002/0893	411000-105
	Organic Components and Production					
10/380 413	Organia Doptifica Circuit DEID To	Domado of of	Eck 07 2002	March 11 2004	044425/0426	411000 108
0,000,	Organic Recurrer, Cricum, Rrib 1 ag	pellius et al.	reb. z/, zuus	March 11, 2004	0740/001410	411000-100
10/433,959	Organic Field Effect Transistor.	Bernds et al.	Sept. 16, 2003	Dec. 1, 2003	014168/0927	411000-108
	Method for Structuring An OFET and					*****
	Integrated Circuit	:				
10/451,108	Organic Semiconductor, Production	Giles et al.	May 27, 2003	June 16, 2003	014237/0267	411000-109
	Method Therefor and the Use					
	Thereof					

PATENT REEL: 017198 FRAME: 0685

10/362 932	Ornanic Field Transistor Method for	Remote et al	Feb 10 2003	Feh 27 2003	014134/0604	411000-110
	Structuring an OFET and Integrated					
	Circuit					
10/433,961	Device for Detecting and/or	Clemens et al.	May 12, 2003	Nov. 25, 2003	014152/0835	411000-111
	Transmitting At Least One					
	Environmental Influence, Method for					
	Producing Said Device and Use				* ***********************************	
	Thereof					
10/473,050	Device With At Least Two Organic	Bernds et al.	Sept. 16, 2003	March 31, 2004	014478/0563	411000-113
	Electronic Components and Method					
	For Producing The Same			-		
10/492,923	Electronic Unit, Circuit Design for the	Clemens et al.	March 4, 2004	April 14, 2004	015835/0412	411000-114
	Same and Production Method					
10/492,922	Insulator For An Organic Electronic	Guillet et al.	March 3, 2004	May 24, 2004	014663/0369	411000-115
	Component					
10/344,926	An Electronic Circuit Having an	Bernds et al.	Jan. 28, 2003	Feb. 19, 2003	014136/0213	411000-133
	Encapsulated Organic-Electronic					
	Component, and a Method for					
	Making an Encapsulated Organic-					
	Electronic Component					

Patent No.	Title	Applicant	Executed	Recorded	Reel/Frame	Atty Dkt. No.
6,903,958	Organic Memory, Identification Marker (RFID-TAG) with Organic Memory and Uses of an Organic Memory	Bernds et al.	Feb. 21, 2003	March 13, 2003 014310/0980	014310/0980	411000-102
6,852,583	Method for the Production and Configuration of Organic Field-Effect Transistors (OFET)	Bernds et al.	Dec. 3, 2002	Jan. 6, 2003	014173/0233	411000-103

51236 v1

PATENT REEL: 017198 FRAME: 0686

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, each of the undersigned, Siemens Aktiengesellschaft, having a place of business at Wittelsbacherplatz 2, 80333 Munich, Germany, hereby sells, assigns and transfers to PolyIC GmbH & Co. KG ("Assignee"), having a place of business at Paul-Gossen-Strasse 100, Erlangen, Germany 91052, a German corporation, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, his entire right, title and interest for the United States and all other countries, in and to the improvements(s) known as: United States Application Serial Nos. see attached appendix, filed see attached appendix and/or executed on even date herewith and is entitled:

See attached appendix

and in and to said application and all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue and all other applications for Letters Patent which have been or shall be filed in the United States and all other countries on any of said improvements, and in and to all original, re-examined and reissued patents and extensions thereof which have been or shall be issued in the United States and all other countries on said improvements (hereinafter collectively, the "Improvements").

The undersigned further agrees that said Assignee may apply for and receive Letters Patent for said Improvements in its own name; and, when requested, without charge to but at the expense of Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this assignment, the undersigned will execute all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue and all other patent applications on all such Improvements; execute all rightful oaths, assignments, powers of attorney and other papers; communicate to said Assignee, its successors, assigns and representatives all facts known to the undersigned relating to said Improvements and the history thereof; and do everything possible which said Assignee, its successors, assigns or representatives shall consider desirable for aiding in securing and maintaining proper patent protection for said Improvements and for vesting title to said Improvements and all applications for patent and all patents on said improvements in Assignee, its successors, assigns and representatives.

The undersigned hereby represents and warrants to Assignee, its successors, assigns and representatives that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other right or agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by the undersigned and that full right to convey the same as expressed herein is possessed by the undersigned.

The undersigned hereby grants power to John N. Bain (Reg. No. 18,651); John G. Gilfillan, III (Reg. No. 22,746); Elliot M. Olstein (Reg. No. 24,025); Raymond J. Lillie (Reg. No. 31,778); William Squire (Reg. No. 25,378); Alan J. Grant (Reg. No. 33,389); Francis C. Hand (Reg. No. 22,280); G. Glennon Troublefield (Reg. No. 39050); and Raymond E. Stauffer (Reg. No. 47,109) to insert on this Assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document. Address correspondence and telephone calls to William Squire, c/o Carella, Byrne, Bain, Gilfillan, Cecchi, Stewart & Olstein, 5 Becker Farm Road, Roseland, New Jersey 07068.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this Assignment is executed by the undersigned on the date(s) opposite their signature(s):

SIEMENS AKTI	ENGESELLSCHAFT	William 1.6 Hader C. K. Klinger A. Hashuber
	August 05, 2005 Date	K. Klinger A. Hashuber Printed name
	<i>y</i>	Signature
		(both Authorized Officers)
		Title
Witness:	Signature July	C. Heller Printed name
	Tillie Sofry	S. Behrens
	Signature	Printed name

PATENT REEL: 017198 FRAME: 0687

RECORDED: 12/07/2005